

Press release - MUEGGE Group

## **Expansion of the executive board**

## Markus Dingeldein is appointed to the executive board

**Reichelsheim im Odw., 01.10.2022** • MUEGGE, the world's leading manufacturer of industrial microwave and plasma technology, is expanding its executive board: Markus Dingeldein is moving up to the executive board of MUEGGE GmbH and will support further growth as President. Dr. Klaus Baumgärtner, the sole managing director for many years, takes over the role of CEO and becomes spokesman of the executive board.

MUEGGE has grown strongly in recent years and at the same time significantly expanded its product portfolio. With the new management line-up, the company is setting the course for future growth.

"I am very pleased that Markus Dingeldein has been appointed to the executive board. His outstanding work in recent years has meant that our strong global presence is the recipe for success in the future and will be a key driver of new, cross-market successes," says Klaus Baumgärtner, CEO of the MUEGGE Group. "He has been with the company for many years and has played a major role in the company's positive development. He identifies 100 percent with MUEGGE, its vision and our goals."

"I am looking forward to this challenging task, which offers many opportunities to work on the strategic development of the MUEGGE Group and to help shape the future of our company," says Markus Dingeldein.

**Markus Dingeldein**, expert for microwave technology, looks back on many years of experience in the company. Within the past 27 years, the Dipl.-Ing. in electronics has held various management positions in operations and sales, most recently heading the global sales organization. In the future, he also will drive further internationalization.



## About MUEGGE

The MUEGGE Group is the leading manufacturer and supplier of function-critical industrial microwave components, systems and plasma sources with a strong global presence. Founded in 1979 and headquartered in Reichelsheim im Odw., Germany, MUEGGE employs approximately 160 people and provides solutions for a wide range of industrial applications, including lab-grown diamonds, food and semiconductor component processing, drying operations, molecular extraction in chemistry, and hydrogen production for customers in more than 40 countries.

www.muegge-group.com

**Communications:** Julia Marquardt <u>communications@muegge-group.com</u> +49 6164 93070

Fax: +49 6164-9307-93

E-Mail: info@muegge.de